26 July 2023 Wednesday

66th Race Starts At:23:34

Prize 1)102.375$
silk No rorse
1.BRING ME ACHECK
(USA) 6yochh
20URSHOT(USA)  4yochh
3.ARZAK (USA) Syochh
4 MAXWELL ESQUIRE
(USA) 6yobh
5.THIN WHITE DUKE
(USA) 5yochh
6.CHEWING GUM
(USA) 8yobh
7.COPPOLA (USA) 4yobh
8.ARREST ME RED
(USA 5y0bh
9.0UTLAWKID (CAN) 4yochh
10.PROVOCATEUR
(USA) 4yobh
11.DOT'S DOLLAR
(USA) 4yochh

Age

FAST ANNA - GRLSASAINT

KANTHAROS - FLEETHEART

NOT THS TIME - DELIGHTFUL
MELODY

DISCREET CAT - MOMVA'S
IMAGE

DOMNUS - ABERDEENALLEY

CANDY RIDE (ARG) - SHARED
HEART

INTO MSCHEF - BLIND COPY

PIONEEROF THENILE-
MARASCHNO RED

VIOLENCE - CALLING RHY RHY
INTO MSCHEF - CAYALA

SPEGHTSTER- JPGRL

Race Program

2.)32.500 $
Origin Weight

TYLER
GAFFALIONE

57 LUIS SAEZ

56

55,5 JOSEL.ORTIZ

555 JOSELEZCANO

MANUEL
FRANCO

JOEL ROSARIO

JUNIOR
ALVARADO

IRAD ORTIZ, JR.

JAVIER
CASTELLANO

555
55,5
56
55,5
56
55,5

57 JOSEL. ORTIZ

Pick four, 6th double Starts from this race, Pick, Quinella, Exacta, Trifecta, Place

Condition
3.)16.250 $
Jockey Owner
PATERPOP RACING FERNANDO ABREU
GATSAS STABLES, JOHNP.
SCHO TERRANOVA Il
MCHAEL J.
SONATASTABLE TROVBETTA
RUDYR.
LAMARCASTABLE RODRIGUEZ
GLEAVES, PHILIP A, DAVID G. DONK
PANTOFEL STABLE,
WAC WILLIAMI. MOTT
HAVIVER TIVE
STABLE L DALE L. ROMANS
LAEL STABLES WESLEY A WARD
Z.\IA HILL STABLE GEORGE WEAVER
gCWHON' JOSEPH \\LLiam1. MoTT
BRUNO,ROBERT  LINDARICE

kgl

Trainer St RT

1

N

w

10

11

93 492311

41-
4112

4649-
62

3944-
33

13-
5402
3-
14864
9-
44130

238-
357

1327-
16

75 123187

100

96

94

98

97

93

104

86

41-

9% 1231

1100 Turf
4)11375$%
8 in
19 0
38 0
40 0
19 0
22 0
243 0
46 0
46 0
25 0
277 0
18 0

Saratoga ABD Racecourse

Best
Time

8,70
2,60
6,25
13,55
5,00
11,15
10,75
1,35

2,80

Win  PSF Video
10.73(4) False

22.35(2) False

7.82(5) False
3.35(9) False
12.45(3) False
4.05(8) False
4385(7) False
26.02(1) False
7.75(6) False
0.08(11) False

0.56(10) False



